NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Sealed bids will be received by the Board of Trustees, of Island Creek Township, Jefferson County, Ohio for the **SLIP REPAIR FEMA PROJECT on Township Road 381.** until 5:45 PM, on JANUARY 10, 2023 and publicly opened and read aloud at a special meeting time, January 10, 2023 at 6:00 PM, at the Township Community Building, 415 Twp. Road 375, Steubenville, Ohio. A bid package may be obtained by calling the Fiscal Officer at 740-765-4612 OR 740-381-4018. A non-refundable fee of \$10.00 is required. All checks should be made payable to Island Creek Township.

This information can also be found on the Townships website: islandcreektwp.com.

The Trustees reserve the right to accept or reject any or all bids.

Sealed Bids can be mailed prior to the bid opening to:

Island Creek Township 416 Township Road 373 Richmond, Ohio 43944

(Island Creek Township is not responsible for lost or undelivered mail.)

Thank you.